## **LUFTHANSA GROUP**



## PRESS RELEASE Frankfurt, 16 September 2021

## Steffen Harbarth new Air Dolomiti CEO

Steffen Harbarth, one of Lufthansa CityLine's two managing directors, will become CEO of Air Dolomiti on 1 January 2022. He succeeds Jörg Eberhart, who has recently been appointed "Head of Strategy & Organizational Development" at the Lufthansa Group as of 1 October 2021. Captain Alberto Casamatti, Director General Operations & Accountable Manager, will be interim CEO at the Italian carrier Air Dolomiti until Steffen Harbarth starts his new role next year.

Ola Hansson, Lufthansa Chief Operating Officer and responsible for the airline's investment in Air Dolomiti, says: "I am very pleased Steffen Harbarth will be our new Air Dolomiti CEO. As one of Lufthansa Group's strategically important markets, Italy and the further development of Air Dolomiti is of major importance. Steffen Harbarth is the perfect choice for this new challenge given his considerable experience in commercial airline management and as Managing Director responsible for operational processes and Accountable Manager at Lufthansa CityLine."

Since 1 January 2019, Steffen Harbarth is a member of Lufthansa CityLine's Executive Board. Prior to this, Steffen Harbarth held several management positions within the Lufthansa Group. For example, at Lufthansa's Munich hub he was responsible for the commercial management and marketing processes of Lufthansa Hub Airlines, that followed his position as Vice President Sales of Lufthansa Group Airlines in Asia-Pacific.

Media relations Lufthansa Group Phone +49 69 696 2999 lufthansa-group@dlh.de

http://newsroom.lufthansagroup.com/ Follow us on Twitter: @lufthansaNews